NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com  December 21, 2023 4:23 PM
DGC4
4” LED Recessed Gimbal
Product Description
The DGC LED Downlight Gimbal Series offers an Airtight, IC rated gimbal that simplifies
challenging lighting installations into easily tailored masterpieces. With five CCT Selections
from 2700-5000K, the high performing light engine with off-board driver allows for more

*Not a complete list.
Check compatibility before installation.
Ordering Example: DGC43120SRDWH
Series Version Input Voltage CCT’s Shape Trim Color
DGC4  3 (Version 3) 120 (VAC) S (Selectable 2700K-5000K) RD (Round) WH (White)
OB (Oil-Rubbed Bronze)
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % of Luminaire
0-30 571 79.8%
0-40 654 91.4%
0-60 698 97.5%
0-90 715 100%
90-180 0 0%
0-180 715 100%
Cone of Light Tabulation
Mounted height
(Feet)
Footcandles
Beam Center
Diameter
(Feet)
4 102.2 2.4
6 45.3 3.5
8 25.3 4.7
10 15.9 5.9
12 10.8 7.1
14 7.8 8.3
16 5.8 9.4
Intensity Summary
(Candle Power)
Angle Mean CP
0 1638
5 1552
15 884
25 371
35 131
45 30
55 18
65 11
75 5
85 0
90 0
Accessories
4” Rough In Flat Template ROUGHIN-TEMPLATE-4 Multi-diameter Mounting Frame MULTIFRAME-346-1
3” , 4” , 6”  Rough In Flat Template ROUGHIN-TEMPLATE-346 20’ Extension Cable DRIVER-EXTCABLE-20
10’ Extension Cable DRIVER-EXTCABLE-10
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information
1705
1279
853
426
12.0 in (305 mm)
5.2 in
( 132 mm)
3.5 in  (90 mm)
3.
38
 in
 (8
6
m
m
)
1.5 in (38 mm)
1.38 in (36 mm)
Dimensions